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Rally Colorado

Competitor Itinerary

7/4/2024 small changes here since the Supplemental Regulations were published

TOTALS OF THE RALLY

SS TRANSIT TOTAL %
SATURDAY Leg 1
: - 67.56 61.62 129.18 52%
(Section 1 & 2)
SUNDAY Leg 2
: g 47.48 93.40 140.88 34%
(Section 3 & 4)
Total -- 12 SS 115.04 155.02 270.06 43%
‘ START (Leg 1 / Section 1 & 2) SATURDAY
TRANSIT TOTAL LATENESS TRANSIT FIRST CAR
L LOCATION =3 DT DIST DIST TIME TIME DUE
0 MTC OUT (Rangely) 10:00
distance to next refuel (33.78) | (30.81) | (64.59)
transit 5.14 5.14 00:16 10:16
Valley of the Gods
§s1 12.86 18.00 00:21 10:19
CR131 eastbhound —
=
2 Transit 12.90 30.90 00:31 11:14 .g
Q
Quest for Darwin . ) o ‘;‘D
$52 CR73 Westbound 10.79 41.69 00:15 11:14 ko
3 Transit 3.11 44 .80 00:15 11:44
Earl’s Revenge
SS3 CR96 Westbound 10.13 54.93 00:18 11:47
3A SERVICE IN 9.66 64.59 00:21 12:26
3B SERVICE OUT -- REGROUPING IN 0.00 00:45 13:11
3C REGROUPING OUT 0.02 00:15 13:26
REFUEL
distance to next refuel (33.78) | (30.81) | (64.59)
4 transit 5.14 5.14 00:21 13:47
Valley of the Gods
ss54 GR131eaetbiound 12.86 18.00 00:21 13:50 -
=
5 Transit 12.90 30.90 00:31 14:42 .g En
o il
Quest for Darwin . ] o
S55 CR73 Westbound 10.79 41.69 00:15 14:45
6 Transit 3.11 44 .80 00:15 15:15
Earl’s Revenge
556 10.13 54.93 00:18 15:18
CR96 Westbound
6A MTC IN (Rangely) 9.66 64.59 00:21 15:57
Saturday Totals 67.56 61.62 129.18
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Rally Colorado

START (Leg 2 / Section 3 & 4) SUNDAY
TRANSIT TOTAL LATENESS TRANSIT FIRST
TC LOCATION SSDIsT DIST DIST TIME TIME CAR DUE
7 MTC OUT (Rangely) 10:00
distance to next refuel (23.74) | (46.70) | (70.44) 1
transit 8.05 8.05 00:18 10:18
Douglas Creek
Ss7 10.68 18.92 00:21 10:21
CR138 northbound o
c
8 transit 21.94 40.58 00:43 11:25 ‘g
Q
Dragon Trail i
Ss8 CR116/CR113 northwest 12.07 52.78 0o0:18 11:28
9 transit 12.89 65.67 00:30 12:16
Presser
SS9 CR104 east 0.99 66.66 00:05 12:19
9A SERVICE IN 3.82 70.48 00:15 12:39 :In
S
SERVICE A
9B SERVICE OUT / REGROUPING IN 00:45 13.24
9C REGROUPING OUT 00:15 13:39
REFUEL
distance to next refuel (23.74) | (46.70) | (70.44)
transit 8.05 8.05 00:23 14:02
Douglas Creek
S5 10 10.68 18.92 00:21 14:05 <
CR138 northbound =
11 transit 21.94 40.58 00:43 15:09 g
(%3]
Dragon Trail
Ss11 12.07 52.78 00:18 15:12
CR116/CR113 northwest
12 transit 12.89 65.67 00:30 16:00
Presser
S512 CR104 east 0.99 66.66 00:05 16:03
12A MTC IN (Rangely) 3.82 70.48 00:15 16:23
Sunday Totals 47.48 93.40 140.88
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2023 Rally Colorado

vl

MASTER Schedule with Organizer Details

These columns are manually adjusted per Course Opening requirements

SATURDAY

TRANSIT STAGE STAGE CREW 08:45 MTC OUT _| 09:05 MTC OUT 09:25 MTC SWEEP‘
First First First Last Leaves | Approx Stage | Stage Stage Stage
Transit |Transit Car Car Stage [Llateness| Car Car For Transit | Arrives | Setup | Manned| Starts || Travel|Finishes|| Starts |Travel|Finishes|| Starts || Finishes| Sweeps
Ctrl FCO |Distance| Time Stage Name In Off Distance| Time Finish | Finish | Stage [Elks Park| @ATC | Time | & Ready| Stage [ Time | Stage Stage | Time | Stage Stage Stage START
e 10:00( 5.14|0:16( TC1 Valley of the 10:16( 10:19 | 12.86( 0:21 (10:40(11:10| 7:05 | 0:45 | 7:50 |1:24( 9:14 | 9:19 [0:42(10:01(f 9:31 [0:34|10:05| 9:52 | 10:11| 11:10
out Gods CR 131
Quest for
12.90| 0:31| TC2 Darwin CR73 11:11| 11:14 | 10.79| 0:15 [11:29|11:59| 8:44 | 0:25 | 9:09 |1:00| 10:0910:14(0:32| 10:46|(10:33|0:26| 10:30{| 10:55 11:06( 11:59
Earl'
3.11{0:15| TC3 Rae;:ngeCRQG 11:44( 11:47 | 10.13| 0:18 [12:05(12:35| 9:10 [ 0:20 | 9:30 |1:12(10:42{10:47(0:37(11:24((11:06{0:30|11:02|(11:27|f 11:39( 12:35
Service 1
svc3 9.66( 0:21 | TC3A - 12:26 SERVICE 0:45 |13:11(13:41 12:18|0:10| 12:28 12:33( 0:45 12:53)|0:45 13:13(12:21
RGC ﬁ:’g“’”p'"g 13:11| REGROUPING | 0:15 [13:2613:56 12:16(0:10| 12:26 0:15 0:15 13:06
RSC |13:26| 5.14|0:21 | Tca V1Y OFthe 113471 13550 | 12.86| 0:21 [14:11|10:01 clreacy 12:50) 0:42| 13:32 13:01| 0:34| 12:58 | 13:23] 13:42 14:41
ouT Gods CR 131 setup
alread
12.90(0:31| TC5 Quessfor 14:42( 14:45 | 10.79( 0:15 [15:00( 15:30 Treacy 13:45(0:32(14:17|14:04|0:26( 14:01(| 14:26( 14:37| 15:30
Darwin CR73 setup
Earl's already
3.11)| 0:15| TC6 15:15| 15:18 | 10.13| 0:18 [15:36|16:06 14:18(0:37| 14:55|/14:37| 0:30| 14:33|| 14:58| 15:10( 16:06
Revenge cr 96 setup
MTC
MTC 9.66|0:21| TC6A 1 15:57| END OF DAY 15:12 15:32 15:52 0:00

SUNDAY

TRANSIT STAGE STAGE CREW 08:30 MTCOUT | 08:55 MTCOUT = 09:20 MTC | SWEEP
First First First Last Leaves | Approx Stage | Stage Stage Stage
Transit |Transit Car Car Stage [Llateness| Car Car For Transit | Arrives | Setup | Manned | Starts || Travel|Finishes|| Starts |Travel|Finishes|| Starts || Finishes| Sweeps
Ctrl FCO |Distance| Time Stage Name In Off Distance| Time Finish | Finish | Stage [Elks Park| @ATC | Time | & Ready| Stage [ Time | Stage Stage | Time | Stage Stage Stage START
RGC |10:00| 8.05|0:18| TC7 |POUE1S 10:18| 10:21 | 10.68| 0:21 |10:42|11:12| 6:57 | 0:45 | 7:42 [1:24| 9:06 | 9:11 | 0:42| 9:53 || 9:30 |0:34| 10:04| 9:53 | 10:13| 11:12
out Creek CR138
Dragon Trail
21.94/0:43| TCg | S0 2 |11:25| 11:28 | 12.07] 0:18 |11:46 12:16| 8:46 | 0:25 | 9:11 |1:12/10:23]10:28)0:37| 11:05 | 10:42{0:30| 10:37 | 11:02 11:20 12:16
12.890:30 Tco Z;{eizi' 12:16| 12:19 | 0.99| 0:05 |12:24|12:54]10:57| 0:20 [11:17|0:20| 11:37| 11:42] 0:14| 11:56 | 11:57 0:12| 11:48|| 12:12] 12:11| 12:54
Service 2
sve2 3.820:15 | Tcoa | 12:39| SERVICE | 0:45 |13:24|13:54 12:08|0:10 12:18] 12:23] 0:45 12:38/0:45 12:58( 12:34
RGC ﬁ:’g“’”p'"g 13:24| REGROUPING | 0:15 |13:39|14:09 13:03|0:10 13:13 0:15 0:15 13:19
RGC | 13.30| g8.05|0:23|TC10{PO1E2S 14:02| 14:05 | 10.68| 0:21 |14:26|14:56 already 12:55] 0:42 13:37(| 13:14{ 0:34| 13:12[ 13:37] 13:57 14:56
out Creek CR138 setup
il alread
21.94| 0:43|Tc12|Pr28ON Trail |1 ¢ ool 15112 [ 12.07| 0:18 |15:30] 16:00 aiready 14:12]0:37| 14:49| 14:26|0:30| 14:21|| 14:46| 15:04| 16:00
CR116/113 setup
Presser already
12.89) 0:30|TC12| 7 16:00| 16:03 | 0.99| 0:05 |16:08|16:38 s 15:26) 0:14| 15:40|[ 15:41| 0:12| 15:31|| 15:56 | 15:55| 16:38
MTC
MmTC 3.82|0:15 | Tc128| 16:23| END OF DAY 15:38 15:58 16:18




Rally Colorado

Symbol Explanation
"Caution"
Take care when approaching
([

"Double Caution"
Slow to take extra care in a hazardous situation

"Triple Caution"
Danger, Serious Hazard.
Slow significantly to avoid serious vehicle damage
or possible personal injury.

Medical Location

Radio Location

CREST
=< Obscures your vision
[
A
KICK, JUMP
=< Unsettles your car
o

Holes, Dips, Rough Areas, Openings or Exposures
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Rally Colorado
Symbol

Explanation

Passage over a Cattle Guard

Passage over a Bridge or Culvert

Onto a Lesser Road
usually narrower or less developed

Crossing of Trails, Paths, Minor Roads

Sign

Buildings, poles, obstructions of all types shapes and
sizes near the intended route

WASH, WASHOUT
Water may have been present, usually rough

NC
Don't Cut
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Rally Colorado Page 8
Service Area
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Rally Colorado Page 10

From: MTC 1 Start of Day 1 Distance: 5.14
To: ATC1 CR 131 Valley of the Gods Time: 00:16
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.

MTC OUT
| 0.00 > mph 5.14
' 40.082874 )
-108.811821
(Not a
2 Fuel Depot 5.14
this time)
i Stop
3 0.02 0.02 : River Rd / CR 2 5.12
é 20 mph
A
4 0.22 0.20 - 25 mph 4.92
o
>
- CO 64
5 0.51 0.29 L 40 mph 4.63
A
6 0.57 0.06 - 30 mph 4.57
o

White River Ave

7 1.00 0.43 at True Value 4.14

1.00 |Next Instruction




Rally Colorado Page 11

From: MTC 1 Start of Day 1 Distance: 5.14
To: ATC1 CR 131 Valley of the Gods Time: 00:16
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
8 2.00 1.00 = 45 mph 3.14

A
9 2.41 0.41 Ea CO 139 2.73
o
A
10 2.52 0.11 - 55 mph 2.62
o
A
CR 132
h 3.61 1.09 B Columbine Park 1.53
o
Gillam Rd
12 4.15 0.54 20 mph 0.99

Gillam/Shale Rd
13 4.29 0.14 = (sign may be 0.85

missing or rotated)

14 4.41 012 | = Cattle Guard 0.73

0.65 |Next Instruction




Rally Colorado Page 12

From: MTC 1 Start of Day 1 Distance: 5.14
To: ATC1 CR 131 Valley of the Gods Time: 00:16
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.

\\\
CR 131
15 5.06 0.65 0.08

Keep Very Right

ATC (SS1)

16 5.14 0.08 Keep Left

0.00

16

17
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Rally Colorado

Stage 1 & 4 - Valley of the Gods Eastbound
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Rally Colorado Page 14
From: Start1 &4 CR 131 eastbound Distance: 12.86
To: Finish Valley of the Gods LATENESS Time: 00:21

Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
] ATC
(SS1 & SS4)
Start
Zero Odometer
2 0.00 0.03 40.078739 12.86
-108.739822
Cattleguard,
3 0.60 0.60 Outcropping 12.26
® on left
at 0.91
A
-
4 0.95 0.35 2 Washes in 0.36 11.91
_
o
O
5 1.58 0.63 Hole 11.28
| at 1.93
R
6 1.93 0.35 10.93
7 | 200 | o007 | L] ‘ Cattle Pen 10.86

at 2.45

0.82

Next Instruction




Rough next 0.15

Rally Colorado Page 15
From: Start1 &4 CR 131 eastbound Distance: 12.86
To: Finish Valley of the Gods LATENESS Time: 00:21

Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.

s | 28 | 082 [\/ 10.04

9 3.13 0.31 [\ NC 9.73
| at 3.60

0 | 4.03 | 090 ‘ O Hole 8.83

|
|
11 4.26 0.23 ( 8.60
12 4.32 0.06 (-) 8.54
\
13 4.66 0.34 N into Yump 8.20
w | 473 | 007 | >|< ' Yumps 8.13

0.33

Next Instruction




Rally Colorado Page 16
From: Start1 &4 CR 131 eastbound Distance: 12.86
To: Finish Valley of the Gods LATENESS Time: 00:21

Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
DANGER! Crest
15 ‘ 5.06 0.33 =< into downhill] 7.80
e ¢ © trees outside
SN
6 | 557 | 051 f\ 7.29
L & ats73
: N
17 5.73 0.16 f\ @ 7.13
8 | 638 | 0.65 %< Crest 6.48
Downhill
DANGER! Trees
o @) 667 | 0290 | = < outside 6.19
- e @@ ONexit
—— & at6.77
N /
/
20 6.77 0.10 ‘\ @ @ 6.09
21 7.15 0.38 w 5.71
0.12 |Next Instruction




Rally Colorado Page 17
From: Start1 &4 CR 131 eastbound Distance: 12.86
To: Finish Valley of the Gods LATENESS Time: 00:21

Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.

22 7.27 0.12 l ' Downhill 5.99

)
O
23 7.48 0.21 Big Rock 5.38
Kick
24 8.12 0.64 >I< into slight right 4.74
Uphill

25 8.21 0.09 q Yumps next .20 4.65

26 8.57 0.36 ( Exposure 4.29

27 8.72 0.15 ? Hole on Left 414

28 8.97 0.25 ‘ Downhill 3.89

0.23 |Next Instruction




Rally Colorado Page 18
From: Start1 &4 CR 131 eastbound Distance: 12.86
To: Finish Valley of the Gods LATENESS Time: 00:21

Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
DANGER! DANGER
2 @) 920 | 023 Downhill| 3.66
oo o Exposure
Kick
30 9.27 0.07 q Downhill 3.59
Downhill
31 9.42 0.15 Hole 3.44
| Wash
— at 9.52
2 | 952 | 0.0 \[\ 3.34
O
33 10.23 0.71 Hole 2.63
)
34 | 1099 | 0.76 / Pole 1.87
Exposure
35 11.44 0.45 ' on LEFT 1.42
)
0.26 |Next Instruction
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From: Start1 &4 CR 131 eastbound Distance: 12.86
To: Finish Valley of the Gods LATENESS Time: 00:21
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.

36 11.70 0.26 % Wash 1.16

KN
37 11.74 0.04 r' Exposure on LEFT | 1.12

| 1225 | 051 | >[< Roug:f‘;‘:xt_m 0.61

39 12.64 0.39 ( Exposure on LEFT | 0.22

Finish
40.079286 0.00
-108.644072

40 12.86 0.22

FTC

41 13.08 0.44 (SF1&SF4)
35 mph

NOTE:
Spectators

0.00 |Next Instruction
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From: FTC1 & 4 CR 131 Valley of the Gods Distance: 12.90
To: ATC2&5 CR 73 Quest for Darwin Time: 00:31

Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
FTC
1 13.08 (SF1&SF4) 12.90
20 mph
- Stop
2 13.10 0.02 35 mph 12.88
CR122

3 13.32 0.22 ==l=== Cattle Guard 12.66

4 19.15 5.83 l - 25 mph 6.83

5 19.34 0.19 ::l::: Cattle Guard 6.64

| o Stop
6 19.47 0.13 65 mph 6.51
7 20.56 1.09 I - Mile 30 Marker 5.42
4.47 |Next Instruction




Rally Colorado

From: FTC1 &4
To: ATC2&5

CR 131 Valley of the Gods

CR 73 Quest for Darwin

Page 21

Distance: 12.90
Time: 00:31

Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.

8 25.03 4.47 - Slide Area -4 .47
Cattle Guard

9 25.23 4.67 30 mph 0.75
Quiet Zone

10 25.46 0.23 :I l: Bridge 0.52
Cattle Guard

11 25.51 0.05 Keep Right 0.47

12 25.96 0.45 Keep Left 0.02

ATC
13 25.99 0.03 @ (SS2 & SS5)
End Quiet Zone
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Rally Colorado

Stage 2 & 5 - Quest for Darwin Westbound
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Rally Colorado Page 23

From: Start 2&5 CR 73 westbound Distance: 10.79
To: Finish Quest for Darwin LATENESS Time: 00:15
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.

ATC
(SS2 & SS5)

Start
> | 000 | 008 ‘\ Ze';‘(’)?ggggter 10.79

-108.559124

3 0.30 0.30 ) Downhill 10.49

4 0.70 0.40 74\ Downhill 10.09
A

5 0.76 0.06 i Wash 10.03

6 1.29 0.53 9.50

7 1.37 0.08 ﬁ ﬂ Down In The Gully | 9.42

0.72 |Next Instruction
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From: Start 2&5 CR 73 westbound Distance: 10.79
To: Finish Quest for Darwin LATENESS Time: 00:15
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.

ﬁ<
8 2.09 0.72 Crests 8.70
=<

at 2.59

9‘ 2.59 ‘0.50 "( 8.20

— (&) at3.25
~ and 3.41 g Obscured
10 3.41 0.82 | __ !' ‘;‘::: 7 38
® intersection

11 4.05 0.64 l 6.74

DANGER

Crest 6.05

2 @474 | 0.69 >(<v

13 4.83 0.09 “:l“ Cattle Guard 5.96

14 4.99 0.16 | 5.80

0.25 |Next Instruction
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From: Start 2&5 CR 73 westbound Distance: 10.79
To: Finish Quest for Darwin LATENESS Time: 00:15

Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
at 5.24
15 5.24 0.25 - 5.55
16 6.69 1.45 S|< ' ' Big Crest 410
o0

17 6.96 0.27 ' ' 3.83

18 7.11 0.15 <:l=. Wash 3.68

19 7.49 0.38 g 3.30
| at 7.77

L] H Left
20 7.77 0.28 THEN 3.02
Cattle Pen
A
21 8.13 0.36 - Wash 2.66
]
0.30 |Next Instruction




Rally Colorado

From: Start 2&5 CR 73 westbound

Page 26

Distance: 10.79

To: Finish Quest for Darwin LATENESS Time: 00:15
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
A
22 8.43 0.30 =>I< Big Crest 2.36
o
A
23 9.26 0.83 E Cattle Guard 1.53
— () at9.52
24 9.52 ‘ 0.26 == New sideroad 1.27
— at 10.29
24 10.29 1.03 0.50
Finish
25 10.79 0.50 40.178463 0.00
-108.710991
FTC
26 10.97 0.18 20 mph
0.00 |Next Instruction
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From: FTC2 &5 CR73 Distance: 3.1
To: ATC3&6 CR 96 Time: 00:15

Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
FTC
1 10.97 ‘ 20 mph 3.11
Stop
2 10.99 0.02 B CR 65 3.09
40 mph
3 11.84 0.85 - 30 mph 2.24
? STOP
4 12.17 0.33 - Cross Traffic 1.91
L Does Not Stop
5 12.24 0.07 I - 40 mph 1.84
6 | 1405 | 1.81 | *~ CR 96 0.03
ATC
7 14.11 0.06 (SS3 & SS6)
0.00 |Next Instruction
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Rally Colorado

Stage 3 & 6 - Earl's Revenge Westbound
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Rally Colorado Page 29
From: Start 3& 6 CR 96 Westbound Distance: 10.13
To: Finish Earl's Revenge LATENESS Time: 00:18

Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
) ATC
(SS3 & SS6)
Start
Zero Odometer
2 0.00 0.09 40.204464 10.13
-108.755371
s | 070 | 070 ( ' ' Trees 9.43
on outside
L Y
= S
4 0.92 0.22 2 Crests 9.21
>1I<
at 1.27
5 1.32 0.40 >[<' Crest 8.81
6 2.33 1.01 f' 7.80
Crest,
7 2.62 0.29 %< Drop Outside 7.51
0.17 |Next Instruction
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From: Start 3& 6 CR 96 Westbound Distance: 10.13
To: Finish Earl's Revenge LATENESS Time: 00:18

Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
&S at2.79 onto
8 2.79 0.17 Cattle 7.34
e Juard
9 3.13 0.34 __( 7.00

10 3.29 0.16 >l< Crest 6.84

11 3.42 0.13 >I< Yump 6.71
—— at 3.64

12 3.64 | 0.22 I 6.49

13 3.93 0.29 ' Downhill 6.20

°®

14 | 402 | 0.09 '\’" 6.11

0.22 |Next Instruction
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From: Start 3& 6 CR 96 Westbound Distance: 10.13
To: Finish Earl's Revenge LATENESS Time: 00:18
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.

15 4.24 0.22 < Kick 5.89

"

Yump
16 4.70 0.46 >I < ' (next instruction 543
comes

®  up quick)

at4.73

17 4.73 0.03

Crests
' next 0.50@ 540
®

DANGER!

DANGER
© @) 500 | 027 ' ' ' Kick, narrow,| o 44
® O ¢

"An N e [\

exposure
on outside
o | 510 | 0.10 3 Crests 5.03
(crests continue)
20 5.39 0.29 >I< Big Crest 4.74
21 5.86 0.47 P 4 27
0.32 |Next Instruction




Rally Colorado Page 32

From: Start 3& 6 CR 96 Westbound Distance: 10.13
To: Finish Earl's Revenge LATENESS Time: 00:18
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
22 6.18 0.32 3.95

— @ a7
23 7.32 1.14 2.81
24 7.98 0.66 2.15
25 8.84 0.86 1.29
26 9.02 0.18 Gate 1.11
27 9.52 0.50 0.61
Finish
40.188694
28 10.13 0.61 -108.868782 0.00
(THEN CURVE)
0.10 |Next Instruction
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From: Start3& 6 CR 96 Westbound Distance: 10.13
To: Finish Earl's Revenge LATENESS Time: 00:18

Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.

29 10.23 0.10

FTC
0 | 10.32 | 0.09 25 mph

0.00

Next Instruction
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From: FTC 3 CR 96 Distance: 9.66
To: SVC1 Service 1 Time: 00:21
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.

FTC

1 10.32 25 mph

9.66

3 10.99 0.60

<\> 8.99

30 mph
(sign might be 3.19
missing)

4 16.79 5.80

60 mph

5 16.93 0.14 Hwy 64

3.05

6 18.89 1.96 50 mph 1.09

Stop
2 10.39 0.07 CR1 9.59
55 mph

7 19.21 0.32 - 40 mph 0.77

0.21 |Next Instruction
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From: FTC 3 CR 96 Distance: 9.66
To: SVC1 Service 1 Time: 00:21

Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
CR 2/ River Rd
"Rock Crawling
5| 1942 | 0.2 l_’ Softball Fields” 0.56
25 mph
20 mph
9 19.77 0.35 _ (not the school 0.21
speed signs)
Bell St

10 19.85 0.08 (GO STRAIGHT) 0.13

<4 LEFT into parking lot

11 19.94 0.09 __ SECOND ENTRANCE | 0.04

(south end)
ATC
12 19.98 0.04 @ (TC3A) 0.00
Begin Service
13
14
0.00 |Next Instruction
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Rally Colorado Page 38
From: SVC 1 Service 1 Distance: 5.14
To: ATC4 Valley of the Gods Eastbour. Time: 00:21
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
RGC IN & RGC OUT
5 mph
1 0.00 You may self-start °.14
after checking in
Fuel Depot
2 5 minutes is added 5.14
for refueling
—i_ Stop
3 0.02 0.02 ! River Rd / CR 2 5.12
é 20 mph
4
4 0.22 0.20 - 25 mph 4.92
®
>
- CO 64
5 0.51 0.29 L 40 mph 4.63
'y
6 0.57 0.06 - 30 mph 4.57
®
. 1.00 0.43 White River Ave 414
at True Value
1.00 [Next Instruction
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From: SVC 1 Service 1 Distance: 5.14
To: ATC4 Valley of the Gods Eastbour. Time: 00:21
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
8 2.00 1.00 - 45 mph 3.14
A
9 2.41 0.41 CO 139 2.73
L
A
10 2.52 0.11 — 55 mph 2.62
L
A
CR 132
B 3.61 1.09 Columbine Park 1.53
L
Gillam Rd
12 4.15 0.54 20 mph 0.99
-— Gillam/Shale Rd
13 4.29 0.14 — (sign may be rotated) 0.85
14 4.41 0.12 & Cattle Guard 0.73
0.65 |Next Instruction
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From: SVC 1 Service 1 Distance: 5.14
To: ATC4 Valley of the Gods Eastbour. Time: 00:21
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
T CR 131
14
5.06 0.65 Keep Very Right 0.08
ATC (SS4) !
15
514 | 0.08 @ Kono Lot 0.00
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Stages 4/5/6 are the same as 1/2/3

Run STAGE 4

as a repeat of STAGE 1

Then repeat transit from 1 to 2

Run STAGE 5

as a repeat of STAGE 2

Then repeat transit from 2 to 3

Run STAGE 6

as a repeat of STAGE 3

Then do the following transit to SERVICE
on the NEXT page
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From: FTC 6 CR 96 Distance: 9.66
To: MTC1 End of Day 1 Time: 00:21

Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
FTCG6
1 10.32 ‘ 25 mph 9.66
Stop
2 10.39 0.07 CR 1 9.59
55 mph
3 | 10.99 | 0.60 I- <\> 8.99
30 mph
4 16.79 5.80 - (sign might be 3.19
missing)
— 60 mph

5 16.93 0.14 | Hwy 64 3.05

6 18.89 1.96 I- 50 mph 1.09

7 19.21 0.32 - 40 mph 0.77

0.21 |Next Instruction
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From: FTC 6 CR 96 Distance: 9.66
To: MTC1 End of Day 1 Time: 00:21
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.

CR 2/ River Rd
"Rock Crawling
5 1942 | 0.2 | > Softball Fields" 0.56
25 mph
20 mph
9 19.77 0.35 _ (not the school 0.21

speed signs)

Bell St
10 19.85 0.08 (GO STRAIGHT) 0.13

11 19.94 0.09 SECOND ENTRANCE 0.04

(south end)

4—:1 LEFT into parking lot

MTC
12 19.98 0.04 @ (TC6A) 0.00
End Day 1

0.00 |Next Instruction
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Sunday Overview Map

Moosehead Lodge

162 Rangely @
o

Presser
Stages 9 & 12°
CR 104

SUNDAY
STAGES

Douglas Creek
Stages 7 & 10
CR 138

Petroglyphs

Carrot Man Site East Four Mile

Interpretive Site}

State Bridgeli™
!nterpretiveéite

962-2 County Road 113Q

Dragon Trail
Stages 8 & 11 %2
CR 113 & CR 1161'(5 White Birds §

rpretive Site

128

South Orientation @M

Site, Canyoan'iﬁt’é‘&ie...

pIRangely, CO 81648 Google
EETY

Rangely, CO 8164810
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From: MTC Start of Day 2 Distance: 8.05
To: ATC7 Douglas Creek Northbound Time: 00:18
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
MTC OUT
5 mph
1 0.00 @ 40.082874 8.05
-108.811821
(Not a
2 Fuel Depot 8.05
this time)
1 > STOP
3 0.02 0.02 : River Rd / CR 2 8.03
é 20 mph
A
4 0.22 0.20 - 25 mph 7.83
o
— STOP
5 0.51 0.29 CO 64 7.54
L 40 mph
A
6 0.57 0.06 - 30 mph 7.48
o
. 1.00 0.43 White River Ave 7 05
at True Value
1.00 |Next Instruction
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From: MTC Start of Day 2 Distance: 8.05
To: ATC7 Douglas Creek Northbound Time: 00:18
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
A
— 45 mph
8 2.00 1.00 at top of hill 6.05
o
>
9 2.42 0.42 South on CO 139 5.63
¢
A
10 2.91 0.09 = 65 mph 5.54
o
A
CR 138
11 4.45 1.94 g go past 3.60
- | STAGE FINISH
~o CR 138
12 7.97 3.92 20 mph 0.08
¢
ATC
13 8.05 0.08 @ (SS7 & $810) 0.00




Rally Colorado Page 47

Stage 7 & 10 - Douglas Creek northbound

=)

g

To Next Stage

G

/ Stage 7 & 10
ligy 3 Douglas Creek
3 CR 138

o
T

From Service
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From: Start 7&10 Douglas Creek Distance: 10.68
To: Finish (CR 138 Northbound) LATENESS Time: 00:21
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
1 8.05 ATC
Start
Zero Odometer
2 0.00 0.04 40.009735 10.68
-108.776726
3 0.01 0.01 Douglas Creek 10.67
' ' (may be wet) '
4
0.46 0.45 >p Crest 10.22
5 0.74 0.28 (\ 9.94
0,,
6 0.90 0.16 9.78
A
7 1.13 0.23 _— Dip 9.55
L
0.45 |Next Instruction
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From: Start 7&10 Douglas Creek Distance: 10.68
To: Finish (CR 138 Northbound) LATENESS Time: 00:21
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.

Narrow at Exit

8 1.58 0.45 Exposure 9.10
| at 1.94
9 1.94 0.36 8.74
Downhill,
10 2.32 0.38 ExposureS | 8.36
e Next 1.0 miles

11 2.64 0.32 8.04

Narrow
12 2.95 0.31 Outcroppings | 7.73
o

on Right

13 3.36 0.41 Tight 7.32

14 3.50 0.14 7.18

Narrow Uphill
next 0.4 miles
®

D™D LD

0.22 |Next Instruction
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From: Start 7&10 Douglas Creek Distance: 10.68
To: Finish (CR 138 Northbound) LATENESS Time: 00:21
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.

15 3.72 0.22 (\ Tight 6.96
<> At Crest,
16 3.86 0.14 S| < Narrow, 6.82

Exposure

[ )
7 | 3.9 005 |s[< ' Blilggu(;r:s’t o7
) at 4.28
. "'T 6.40

1
19 4.31 0.03 6.37

20 4.60 0.29 /] 6.08
21 4.69 0.09 (/\“ ' ' Nag:;VoE:‘(:te’ 5.99
® O

0.15 |Next Instruction

18 4.28

at4.31
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From: Start 7&10 Douglas Creek Distance: 10.68
To: Finish (CR 138 Northbound) LATENESS Time: 00:21
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
22 4.84 0.15 q 5.84

Tippy CREST
23
4.92 0.08 >|< ' Narrow 5.76
®
\
2 | 528 | 0.36 r’v\ Crest 5.40
DANGER! A DANGER
. ' ' ' Crest
. 0.30 (\ Downhill 5.10
® 0 9
Narrows

KICK
0.35 q Uphill 475
27 5.99 0.06 ‘ 4.69
at6.31
s’
28 6.31 0.32 ’ @ @ 437

40.031204, -108.733780

0.52 |Next Instruction
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From: Start 7&10 Douglas Creek Distance: 10.68
To: Finish (CR 138 Northbound) LATENESS Time: 00:21
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.

29 6.83 0.52 3.85

D

30 7.07 0.24 i at Fence 3.61

31 7.54 0.47 Yump 3.14

at7.74

32 7.74 0.20 ,/( 2.94
33 7.85 0.11 ‘\ Rough 2.83

' CREST
34 8.92 1.07 Steep 1.76
=< Downhill

o
% ' ' Small Crest

EXPOSURE on R
Begin DOWNHILL
® & ROUGH to Finish

35 9.38 0.46 1.30

0.55 |Next Instruction
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From: Start 7&10 Douglas Creek Distance: 10.68
To: Finish (CR 138 Northbound) LATENESS Time: 00:21
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.

36 9.93 0.55 Yumps

37 10.00 0.07 ‘ 0.68

' 2 Small 0.75
@

Turn AFTER
38 10.10 0.10 a: Crest and Kick 0.58

39 10.22 0.12 0.46

s | 1046 | 0.14 ' Exposure 0.22
o

on Outside

40 10.32 0.10 q 0.36
Eili

42 10.52 0.06 0.16

0.10 |Next Instruction
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From: Start 7&10 Douglas Creek Distance: 10.68
To: Finish (CR 138 Northbound) LATENESS Time: 00:21
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
43 10.62 0.10 Tippy Yump 0.06

Finish
44 10.68 0.06 40.061127 0.00
-108.767357
Caution
45 | 10.72 | 0.04 ' CURVE LEFT

46 10.85 0.13 =

o

' Douglas Creek
(may be wet)

o

47 10.87 0.02 FTC
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From: FTC7 & 10 CR 138 south end Distance: 21.94
To: ATC8&11 CR 116-113 northbound Time: 00:43

Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
FTC
Stop

2 10.95 0.08 - CO 139 21.86

65 mph
N I l_ Q
GO PAST

4 14.43 242 R Stage 7 & 10 18.38
ATC

c 24 80 10.37 I_ KokopeII;_Recreation 8.01

ite

6 27.73 2.93 I- Rest Area (Sign) 5.08

CR 116
7 27.91 0.18 I_’ 30 mph 4.90

0.17

Next Instruction
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From: FTC7 & 10 CR 138 south end Distance: 21.94
To: ATC8&11 CR 116-113 northbound Time: 00:43
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
8 28.08 0.17 I- 30 mph 4.73

20 mph
9 28.39 0.31 - Quiet Zone Begins | 4.42
SLOW
10 28.78 0.39 I- 30 mph 4.03
20 mph
11 29.77 0.99 - 3.04
I SLOW AGAIN
15 mph
12 31.19 1.42 - EVEN 1.62
SLOWER
13 31.63 0.44 I- 30 mph 1.18
ATC
14 32.81 1.18 @ (SS8 & SS11) 0.00
Quiet Zone Ends

Next Instruction
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Stage 8 & 11 - Dragon Trail northbound

1/

Transit OUT

——— (ED)

Stage 8% 11 el vl
Dragon Trail

White Birds
CR 113/116 Interpretive Sltee

Kokopelli Recreation Snee

139)

Highway 139

109

Spectators Waving Handse

Interpretive Site

South Orientation
Site, Canyon Pintado/..

Orago? Dovdlas yeaif sp

109

( " Transit IN
ly, CO 81648
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From: Start 8 & 11 Dragon Trail Northbound Distance: 12.07
To: Finish (CR116-113) LATENESS Time: 00:18
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
ATC
1 32.81 (SS8 & SS11) 0.00
Start
Zero Odometer
2 0.00 0.07 39 824623 12.07
-108.832558
3 0.65 0.65 \ 11.42
4 0.80 0.15 m 11.27
5 0.92 0.12 m 11.15
6 1.12 0.21 m 10.95
7 1.19 0.07 m 10.88
0.12 |Next Instruction
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From: Start 8 & 11 Dragon Trail Northbound Distance: 12.07
To: Finish (CR116-113) LATENESS Time: 00:18
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.

9 1.52 0.21 10.55

8 1.31 0.12 m 10.76

10 1.71 0.19 / 10.36
/
11 2.22 0.51 l Exposure 9.85
& at251
12 2.51 0.29 '_,I Crest 9.56
/

13

0.38 --( 9.18
>

-
14 3.06 0.17 7\i 9.01

0.13 |Next Instruction
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From: Start 8 & 11 Dragon Trail Northbound Distance: 12.07
To: Finish (CR116-113) LATENESS Time: 00:18
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
15 3.19 0.13 -‘I 8.88
16 3.62 0.43 K‘I\ Tightens 8.45

— & at3.7s
17 3.75 0.13 k 8.32
18 3.86 0.11 - 8.21
i
o | 393 | 007 r 8.14
20 4.21 0.28 '\ 7.86
] at 4.49
21 4.49 0.28 R 7.58
0.77 |Next Instruction
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From: Start 8 & 11 Dragon Trail Northbound Distance: 12.07
To: Finish (CR116-113) LATENESS Time: 00:18
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.

at 5.26 \
22 5.26 0.77 q-' 6.81
23 5.73 0.47 ) Downhill 6.34

at 6.52
® ® ..

Spectators
39.858662, -108.878380

24 6.52 0.79

Plant entrance

on left 5.44

25 6.63 0.11 ___I'"

at 7.54

o
O
26 7.54 0.91 )I:I Gasline Structures 4 .53

27 7.90 0.36 7 417
DANGER! \\,
= @) 815 | 025 ‘
Y o P

0.23 |Next Instruction

DANGER

Trees outside 3.92
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From: Start 8 & 11 Dragon Trail Northbound Distance: 12.07
To: Finish (CR116-113) LATENESS Time: 00:18
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.

Yump
Curves into 3.69
e EXxposure

29 8.38 0.23

30 8.45 0.07 3.62

31 8.57 0.12 3.50

Downhill

% 9.22 0.40 TIGHTENS

2.85

Open Area
into wash 2.56
sometimes water

34 9.51 0.29

35 9.63 0.12 2.44

32 8.82 0.25 ) Exposure 3.25

0.34 |Next Instruction
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From: Start 8 & 11 Dragon Trail Northbound Distance: 12.07
To: Finish (CR116-113) LATENESS Time: 00:18
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.

Crest
36 9.85 0.34 >é !' then right 2.22
D
37 10.15 0.30 ,a'é Keep left of hole 1.92
A "' DANGER
- Crest
38 ‘ 10.39 | 0.24 A< (IX ntive| 168
Keep Left of Hole
39 11.42 1.03 0.65
40 12.01 0.59 0.06
FINISH
41 12.07 0.06 39.911324 0.00
-108.894951
FTC
42 12.20 0.13 20 mph
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From: FTC 8 & 11  Dragon Trail Northbound Distance: 12.89
To: ATC9 & 12 Presser Eastbound Time: 00:30
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
FTC
1 12.20 20 mph 12.89
2 12.22 0.02 l 45 mph 12.87
STOP
]
3 12.77 0.55 L1 Gas Lines/Pumps | 12.32
4 16.21 3.44 I- 45 mph 8.88
5 20.82 4.61 l-' CR 100 4.27
6 21.46 0.64 I- 3.63
7 23.77 2.31 I Pavement Begins 1.32
|
é
0.59 |Next Instruction
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From: FTC 8 & 11  Dragon Trail Northbound Distance: 12.89
To: ATC9 & 12 Presser Eastbound Time: 00:30
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.

30 mph
8 -
24.36 0.59 SLOW 0.73
CR104
9 24 .86 0.50 S Caution 0.23
SPECTATORS

VERY small road
10 24 .95 0.09 — HARD TO SEE 0.14
o 20 mph

1| 2506 | 0.11 f@ RIGHT 0.03

12 25.09 0.03 @ ATC 0.00

13

14

0.00 |Next Instruction




Stage 9 & 12 Presser Eastbound
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From: Start 9 & 12 CR 104 Eastbound Distance: 0.99
To: Finish Presser LATENESS Time: 00:05
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.

1| 25.00 ATC
Start
Zero Odometer
2 0.00 0.02 40.068691 0.99
-108.794067

at 0.03

4 0.06 0.03 0.93

3 0.03 0.03 T Spectators 0.96

at0.11

5 011 | 0.05 /’l/" 0.88

6 0.16 0.05 w 0.83

at 0.36

.
7 0.36 0.20 by 0.63

0.15 |Next Instruction
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From: Start 9 & 12 CR 104 Eastbound Distance: 0.99
To: Finish Presser LATENESS Time: 00:05

Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
&) at0.51
e | 051 | 015 | < 0.48
at 0.64
9 0.64 0.13 | === 0.35
t0.98
2 Finish
40.069916
10 0.99 0.35 0.00
-108.776787
@ first side road on left
Numerous
11 0.99 0.00 - __'= minor
~ side roads
Q Drop off
on
12
112 | 0.13 \ ' ot
® side
FTC
13 1.19 0.07 ‘ 20 mph

0.00

Next Instruction
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From: FTC9 & 12 Presser Eastbound Distance: 3.82
To: SVC2 Service 2 Time: 00:15

Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
FTC
1 1.19 ‘ 20 mph 3.82
Stop
2 1.22 0.03 HWY 139 3.79
55 mph
3 1.89 0.67 I- 50 mph 3.12
4 2.26 0.37 I- 35 mph 2.75
Hwy 64
5 2.52 0.26 - 45 mph 2.49
STOP
6 2.94 0.42 I- 30 mph 2.07
7 4.36 1.42 - 40 mph 0.65

0.08

Next Instruction
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From: FTC9 & 12 Presser Eastbound Distance: 3.82
To: SVC2 Service 2 Time: 00:15
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.

CR 2/ River Rd

"Rock Crawling

8 4.44 0.08 | +— Softball Fields" 0.57
25 mph
20 mph

9 4.79 0.35

speed signs)

Bell St
10 4 .87 0.08 —]— (GO STRAIGHT) 0.14

LEFT into parking
lot
SECOND ENTRANCE
(south end)

11 4.97 0.10 0.04

|
-

ATC

12 5.01 0.04 Begin Service

- (after the school 0.22
0.00

Reminder to
check in to the
RGC after Service
on time

13

0.00 |Next Instruction
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Rally Colorado Page 73
From: SVC2 Start of Day 2 Distance: 8.05
To: ATC10 Douglas Creek Northbound Time: 00:18
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
RGC IN & RGC OUT
5 mph
1 0.00 @ You may self-start 8.05
after checking in
Fuel Depot
2 5 minutes is added 8.05
for refueling
1 > STOP
3 0.02 0.02 : River Rd / CR 2 8.03
é 20 mph
4
4 0.22 0.20 - 25 mph 7.83
®
— STOP
5 0.51 0.29 CO 64 7.54
L 40 mph
A
6 0.57 0.06 - 30 mph 7.48
®
. 1.00 0.43 White River Ave 7 05
at True Value
1.00 [Next Instruction
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From: SVC2 Start of Day 2 Distance: 8.05
To: ATC10 Douglas Creek Northbound Time: 00:18
Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.
A
— 45 mph
8 2.00 1.00 at top of hill 6.05
®
g
9 2.42 0.42 South on CO 139 5.63
¢
A
10 2.51 0.09 - 65 mph 5.54
[
A
CR 138
-
| 445 | 194 | (STAGE FINISH) | 360
o
~o CR 138
12 7.97 3.52 20 mph 0.08
¢
ATC
13 8.05 0.08 @ (SS7 & $810) 0.00
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Stages 10/11/12 are the same as 7/8/9

Run STAGE 10

as a repeat of STAGE 7

Then repeat transit from 7 to 8

Run STAGE 11

as a repeat of STAGE 8

Then repeat transit from 8 to 9

Run STAGE 12

as a repeat of STAGE 9

Then do the following transit to SERVICE
on the NEXT page
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From: FTC 12 Presser Eastbound Distance: 3.82
To: MTC Service Time: 00:15

Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.

FTC
1 1.19 ‘ 20 mph 3.82
Stop
2 1.22 0.03 HWY 139 3.79
55 mph
3 1.89 0.67 I- 50 mph 3.12
4 2.26 0.37 I- 35 mph 2.75
Hwy 64
5 2.52 0.26 - 45 mph 2.49
STOP
6 2.94 0.42 I- 30 mph 2.07
7 4.36 1.42 - 40 mph 0.65
0.08 |Next Instruction
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From: FTC 12 Presser Eastbound Distance: 3.82
To: MTC Service Time: 00:15

Line Overall Interval Diagram Instruction Dec. Mi.

CR 2/ River Rd
8 444 0.08 "Rock Crawling 057
' ' Softball Fields" '
25 mph
20 mph
9 4.79 0.35 - (after the school 0.22
speed signs)
Bell St
10 4.87 0.08 —I— (GO STRAIGHT) 0.14
LEFT into parkin
| 497 | 0.0 ot 0.04
) ' —— SECOND ENTRANCE '
(south end)

2| 501 | 004 |(() wre 0.00

iy Congratulations!
0.00 |Next Instruction




Rally Colorado

Competitor Scoring Log

Competitor
Car #

Competitor
Car #

Competitor
Car #

Competitor
Car #

Competitor
Car #

Competitor
Car #

Stage

Notes

Our Score

Their Score

Their Score

Their Score

Their Score

Their Score

Their Score

Service

4

5

6

Service

7

Day 1 Total

8

9

10

Service

11

12

13

Day 2 Total

Overall Total
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ATRA

AMERICAN RALLY
ASSOCIATIAONGS.
Incident Report
Date and Time of Incident

Location of Incident

Name and contact information of vehicle driver

Competition Vehicle? (if no, indicate driver’s role at the event)
Names and contact information of witnesses

1.
2
3.

Describe the Incident in detail

Names and contact information of any injured parties

1.
2.
3.

List damaged property with owner name and contact information

e
2.
3.

Name and contact information of person filing report

Name and contact information of event official receiving report

Use reverse side if extra space is needed

This report must be filled out and submitted to ARA/USAC immediately following any Incident.



Rally Colorado
WITHDRAWAL FORM

CAR NUMBER

IS WITHDRAWING FROM COMPETITION DUE TO:
o MECHANICAL o STRUCTURAL o ELECTRICAL
Specify if you wish

TRACKER MODULES RETURNED
YES NO N/A

BOOST EQUIPMENT RETURNED

MONITOR YES NO N/A
SENSOR YES NO N/A
RESTART FORM
CAR NUMBER

IS RETURNING TO COMPETITION PER:
0 RESTART AFTER RETIREMENT (at an MTC)
0 PERMITTED NON-SCORED RE-ENTRY

TRACKER MODULES INSTALLED
YES NO N/A

BOOST EQUIPMENT INSTALLED
MONITOR YES NO N/A
SENSOR YES NO N/A

TECH INSPECTOR APPROVAL
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